	10-31 00		Docket No.	LS-40284	4 (71024	-1136)
FCRM_PTO-1595 (M odified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651 -0027 (ax p.5/31/2002) P06/RE V03	10-31-200		T	U.S. DEPARTM Paten	MENT OF CO	
) Tab settings	103110025	-	▼		r 1	7
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office:	rieges id the a	attached origin	al documents c	or copy then	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiv	ing party(ies):		
James B. Anderson, Jr.		Name:	Federal-	Mogul Worl	d Wide, I	nc.
		Internal Addres	¢.			14 80 E
						762.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🖸 Yes 🕅 No					25
3. Nature of conveyance:			2(555 N.	TT		11/
X Assignment	lerger	Street Address	20353 NOI	thwestern H	Ignway	-
Security Agreement	Change of Name					48024
Other		City:So		State:	1 ZiP: _	48034
Execution Date: 10/25/2005		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	Yes X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers		he execution date	of the applica	ation is He	erewith	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, ti					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)			
						I
5. Name and address of party to whom co	dditional numbers atlach rrespondence	ed? Yes 6. Total number of		and patents	involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	ŀ					
Name: Edmund P. Anderson		7. Total fee (37 C				
Internal Address: Howard & Howard	Attorneys, PC	Credited or	Any excess debited to de	or insufficience posit account	y should b :	e
		Authorized	to be charge	d to deposit a	locount	
Street Address: 39400 Woodward	Ave., Ste. 101	8. Deposit accou	int number:			
Street Address:		06-04	20			
	10004			e if paying by dep	nosit account')
City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> State:	MIZIP: <u>48094</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag			
9. Statement and signature.		-			u io o truo	conv
To the best of my know ledge and belief	t, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	prrect and any	[,] апаслей сор	y is a 1100	copy
of the original document.	51	$\left(D D \right)$		10/25	12005	
Edmund P. Anderson		Signature			Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, a	nd document:			
N N	all documents to be recorded with	Builder Cover Shoet inter		13-1450		
Director of the Uni	Mail Stop Assignment led States Patent and Trademar	(UMC8, P.U. DOX 1400, .				
28/2005 DBYRNE 00000122 060420 112576	28					
FC:8021 (40.00 M						

.

PATENT REEL: 017144 FRAME: 0937

Attorney Docket No. LS-40284 (71024-1136)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 1, James B. Anderson, Jr. residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in PHOSPHOR REACTIVE INSTRUMENT PANEL AND GAGES for which I have executed on <u>16125</u> an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

t hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granged herein.

Date: 10/25/2015-	Legal Signature: Danne TX Men-
Inventor's Name: James B. Anderson, Jr. Inventor's Address: 2526 Nova Circle, Cook Citizenship: US	eville, TN 38501
Date:	Legal Signature:

Date:	
Inventor's Name:	
Inventor's Address:	
Citizenship:	

Legal Signature:

Date: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address: Citizenship: